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Most Immediate

F.No.53(1)/PF-8/2023-1656 ¢~ %

Amount Released vide IGA No. QU823
Government Of India ,/:/
Ministry of Finance

Dated 24.:0%:. 2024 M\b
Department Of Expenditure
\<“ Q Public Finance-State
s QP
T z«°\{°

New Delhi, 29/03/2024

The Pay & Accounts Officer, R T B iill v/ [//
Department of Expenditure, f t Ll A /

Ministry of Finance, gt

New Delhi

Subject: Payment of Gr;riggmponent of Additional Central Assistance For Externally Aided
Projects for the state's Annual Plan 2023-2024 under the Relmburesement Procedure for
projects classified as category 'A’' BY CAA&A. - /

/
The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the President of India to the payment
s. 12457.95 Lakh ( Rupees One Hundred Twenty Four Crore Fifty Seven Lakh Ninety

__Five Thousa ly) to the respective State Governments bemg—he Loan/Grant component”
-~ of Additional Central Assistance payable for Externally Aided Projects during the year

2023-2024 under the Reimbursement Procedure to the following state’s:
(Rs in lakh)

Sir,

" _/Assam 0.00 3382.84 3382.84
32 Aimachal Pradesh 0 4091.79 - 4091.?91
3 Meghalaya _ (] 394979 - 3949.792
A4 ~Mizaram 0.00 203.93 — 203.93.
5 )fﬁgaiand 0.00 287.96 28?.96§
5 Aipura 0 54164 54164
: Grand Total 0.00 12457 a5 /

1245?’ 95

2. Payments may please made to the respective State Govt. immediately.

3.The payments are adjustable in the account of the Central Government in the books under
the sub-head indicated as under:-

ANT
Demand NO. 42
01-GRANT-IN-AID TO STATE GOVERNMENTS
06-CENTRALLY SPONSERED SCHEMES
-EXTERNALLY AIDED
5-GRANTS FOR CENTRALLY SPONSERED SCHEMES
0035-GRANTS FOR CREATION OF CAPITAL ASSET
5. The progressive totals of central assistance released to the State Governments under the

sub-head at para 3 above in the current financial year2023-2024 so far including amount
released in this sanction letter is as follows:

(Rs in lakh)
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SiNe  State " Block Grant Block Loan
T h 155763.33 1775383 " §
2. Himachal Pradesh 118834.21 13203 87
3. Meghalaya 58754.51 652827
4. Mizoram 9615.26 106835,
5. Nagaland 14881.31 1653.45
.6. Tr;pura 30236 57 3359 57

6. The action taken on this Ietter may be conflrmed and correctness of the progressive totals be
confirmed.
7. The statement showing details of the Projects against which the above amounts stand
sanctioned fc state is enlosed as Annexure.

Yours faithfully,

e

Mahendra Chandelia
Assistant Director{PF-S)
Ph.23 725

1 Fin. Secy./Plng. Se::y Govts concerned

2. Accountant General{A&E), States concerned.

3. DEA: Budget Division, {States Branch), New Delhi,

4. NITI Aayog : SP Divn./ FR Divn. , New Delhi,

5. Secy. RBI, Central Office, Mumbai/Manager, RBI, CAS, Nagpur.
6
7

Resident Commissioner, Govts. concerned, New Delhi.

Joint Secretary(TC&ADR),DEA, North Block, New Delhi (2 Copies).

:8. Dept. of Economic Affairs. Directar/Dy. Dir. FB, EC, FT, PMU, Morth Block i
9. Controller of Aid Accounts and Audit, DEA, 5th Floor, B Wing, Janpath Bhavan, New Delhi |

ﬂhu

Mahendra Chandelia
Assistant Director(PF-S)
Ph.23095725

(phacess

10. Deputy Director, Project Monitoring Unit, 2nd Floor, Yojana Bhavan, Jaipur.

5,511. Hindi Section for stenc:ll of Hlnd: versmn
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. No. Lean Name Of The Project Amount AprNo. Disb. Date Remarks
[Credit No. (Rs. In
Lakhs)
Y STATEMENT-A
TATE-WISE DISBURSEMENT RECEIVED FOR RELEASE OF ACA FOR THE WEEK ENDING _ 05/03/2024

ASSAM

1 2023002775  19INO1

HIMACHAL PRADESH

2 2023002776 16697445E

3 2023002784 3573-IND
4 2023002785 3573-IND
5 2023002787 3573-IND
6 2023002786 4196-IND

7 2023002783 9066-IN

MEGHALAYA

8 2023002774 3996-IND .
9 2023002780 8828-IN

10 2023002778 9291-IN

UNDER REIMBURSEMENT PROCEDURE

2023002775 - Assam Bridge 3,758.71
Project{Public Works department-

Assam)

State Total: 3,758.71

2023002776 - Himachal Pradesh 936.90
Forest Ecosystem Climate
Proofing Project{Himachal

Pradesh Forest Department)

2023002784 - Himachal Pradesh
Skills Development Project
(Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas
Nigam)

2023002785 - Himachal Pradesh
Skills Development Project
{Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas
Nigam)

2023002787 - Himachal Pradesh
Skills Development Project
{Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas
Nigam)

2023002786 - Himachal Pradesh
Rural Drinking Water Improvement
and Liveiihood Project(Jal Shakti
Vibhag)

2023002783 - Himachal Pradesh
State Roads Transformation
Project(Himachal Pradesh Public
Works Department})

87.05

80.17

261.09

1,233.85

1,947.38

State Total: 4,546.45

2023002774 - Meghalaya Power
Distribution Sector Improvement
Project{Meghalaya Energy
Corporation Limited)

2023002780 - Meghalaya
Community-Led Landscapes
Management Project{Meghalaya
Basin Management Agency)

2023002778 - Meghalaya Health
Systems Strengthening Project
(Department of Health and Family
Welfare-Meghalaya)

1,736.16

963.21

1,685.29

State Total: 4,388.66

WA-36

WA-7

WA-257

WA-260

WA-261

WA-8

WA-14

RP-16

WA-22

WA-10

2710212024

29/02/2024

01/03/2024

01/03/2024

01/03/2024

01/03/2024

01/03/2024

2710212024

29/02/2024

29/02/2024
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. No. Loan Name Of The Project Amount App[. No. | Disb. Date Remarks
/Credit No. {Rs. In
Lakhs}
2FAM
11 2023002779 9227-IN 2023002779 - Mizoram Health 226.59 WA-16 29/02/2024
Systems Strengthening Project
(Directorate of Health Services)
State Total:  226.59
NAGALAND
12 2023002782 IDP-256 2023002782 - Nagaland Faorest 319.95 WA-33 01/03/2024
Management Project(Forest
Department- Govt of Nagaland)
State Total:  319.95
TRIPURA
13 2023002777 |DP-275 2023002777 - Project for 532.75 WA-49 01/03/2024
Sustainable Catchment Forest
Management in Tripura(Forest
Department, Government of
Tripura)
14 2023002781 IDP-275A 2023002781 - Project for 69.07 WA-15A 01/03/2024
Sustainable Catchment Forest
Managment in Tripura(Forest
Department, Government of
Tripura)
State Total:  601.82
Grand Total:
13842.18
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