Amount Released vide IGA No. 2148-23

Dated 29.03-2024

F.No.53(1)/PF-S/2023-1656
Government Of India

Ministry of Finance
Department Of Expenditure
Public Finance-State

Most Immediate

New Delhi, 29/03/2024

1927-P)

To,
The Pay & Accounts Officer,
Department of Expenditure,
Ministry of Finance,

New Delhi

**Subject:** Payment of Grant Component of Additional Central Assistance For Externally Aided Projects for the state's Annual Plan 2023-2024 under the **Reimburesement Procedure** for projects classified as **category 'A'** BY CAA&A.

Sir.

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the President of India to the payment of Rs. 12457.95 Lakh (Rupees One Hundred Twenty Four Crore Fifty Seven Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Only) to the respective State Governments being the Loan/Grant component of Additional Central Assistance payable for Externally Aided Projects during the year 2023-2024 under the Reimbursement Procedure to the following state's:

## (Rs in lakh)

S.I	No. State	Loan	Grant		Total .
1	Assam	0.00	3382.84	1	3382.84
2	Himachal Pradesh	0	4091.79	-	4091.79
3	Meghalaya	0	3949.79	-	3949.79
4	Mizoram	0.00	203.93	_	203.93
5	Mágaland	0.00	287.96	1	287.96
6	Tripura	0	-541.64	1	541.64
	Grand Total	0.00	12457.95	/	12457.95

- 2. Payments may please made to the respective State Govt. immediately.
- 3. The payments are adjustable in the account of the Central Government in the books under the sub-head indicated as under:-

GRANT

Demand NO. 42

3601-GRANT-IN-AID TO STATE GOVERNMENTS

06-CENTRALLY SPONSERED SCHEMES

102-EXTERNALLY AIDED

05-GRANTS FOR CENTRALLY SPONSERED SCHEMES

0035-GRANTS FOR CREATION OF CAPITAL ASSET

5. The progressive totals of central assistance released to the State Governments under the sub-head at para 3 above in the current financial year2023-2024 so far including amount released in this sanction letter is as follows:

(Rs in lakh)

SI.No	State	Block Grant	Block Loan
1.	Assam	159783.33	17753.63
2.	Himachal Pradesh	118834.21	13203.87
3.	Meghalaya	58754.51	6528.27
4.	Mizoram	9615.26	1068.36
5.	Nagaland	14881.31	1653.46
6.	Tripura	30236.57	3359.57

- 6. The action taken on this letter may be confirmed and correctness of the progressive totals be confirmed.
- 7. The statement showing details of the Projects against which the above amounts stand sanctioned to state is enlosed as Annexure.

Yours faithfully,

Mahendra Chandelia Assistant Director(PF-S) Ph.23095725

Copy To:

Fin. Secy./Ping. Secy. Govts concerned.

Accountant General(A&E), States concerned.

- 3. DEA: Budget Division. (States Branch), New Delhi.
- 4. NITI Aayog : SP Divn./ FR Divn., New Delhi.
- Secy. RBI, Central Office, Mumbai/Manager, RBI, CAS, Nagpur.
- Resident Commissioner, Govts. concerned, New Delhi.
- Joint Secretary(TC&ADB), DEA, North Block, New Delhi (2 Copies).
- Dept. of Economic Affairs, Director/Dy, Dir. FB, EC, FT, PMU, North Block
- Controller of Aid Accounts and Audit, DEA, 5th Floor, B Wing, Janpath Bhavan, New Delhi
- 10. Deputy Director, Project Monitoring Unit, 2nd Floor, Yojana Bhavan, Jaipur.

11. Hindi Section for stencil of Hindi version.

Mahendra Chandelia Assistant Director(PF-S)

Ph.23095725

No.	Loan /Credit No.	Name Of The Project	Amount (Rs. In Lakhs)	Appl No.	Disb. Date	Remarks
-----	---------------------	---------------------	-----------------------------	----------	------------	---------

## STATEMENT-A

## STATE-WISE DISBURSEMENT RECEIVED FOR RELEASE OF ACA FOR THE WEEK ENDING 05/03/2024 UNDER REIMBURSEMENT PROCEDURE

## **ASSAM**

1	2023002775	19IN01	2023002775 - Assam Bridge Project(Public Works department- Assam)	3,758.71	WA-36	27/02/2024
			State Total:	3,758.71		
HIM.	ACHAL PRAD	ESH				
2	2023002776	16697445E	2023002776 - Himachal Pradesh Forest Ecosystem Climate Proofing Project(Himachal Pradesh Forest Department)	936.90	WA-7	29/02/2024
3	2023002784	3573-IND	2023002784 - Himachal Pradesh Skills Development Project (Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas Nigam)	87.05	WA-257	01/03/2024
4	2023002785	3573-IND	2023002785 - Himachal Pradesh Skills Development Project (Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas Nigam)	80.17	WA-260	01/03/2024
5	2023002787	3573-IND	2023002787 - Himachal Pradesh Skills Development Project (Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas Nigam)	261.09	WA-261	01/03/2024
6	2023002786	4196-IND	2023002786 - Himachal Pradesh Rural Drinking Water Improvement and Livelihood Project(Jal Shakti Vibhag)	1,233.85	WA-9	01/03/2024
7	2023002783	9066-IN	2023002783 - Himachal Pradesh State Roads Transformation Project(Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department)	1,947.39	WA-14	01/03/2024
			State Total:	4,546.45		
MEG	HALAYA					
8	2023002774	3996-IND	2023002774 - Meghalaya Power Distribution Sector Improvement Project(Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited)	1,736.16	RP-16	27/02/2024
9	2023002780	8828-IN	2023002780 - Meghalaya Community-Led Landscapes Management Project(Meghalaya Basin Management Agency)	963.21	WA-22	29/02/2024
10	2023002778	9291-IN	2023002778 - Meghalaya Health Systems Strengthening Project (Department of Health and Family Welfare-Meghalaya)	1,689.29	WA-10	29/02/2024
			State Total:	4,388.66		

12   2023002782   IDP-256   2023002782 - Nagaland Forest   Management Project(Forest Department- Govt of Nagaland)   State Total:   319.95   WA-33   01/03/2024	, No.	Loan /Credit No.	Name Of The Project	Amount (Rs. In Lakhs)	Appl No.	Disb. Date	Remarks
Systems Strengthening Project (Directorate of Health Services)   State Total:   226.59	<u>J</u> F∧ <u>M</u>					Record to the second se	
12   2023002782   IDP-256   2023002782 - Nagaland Forest   Management Project(Forest Department- Govt of Nagaland)   State Total:   319.95   WA-33   01/03/2024	11 2023002779	9227-IN	Systems Strengthening Project	226.59	WA-16	29/02/2024	
Management Project(Forest   Department- Govt of Nagaland)   State Total:   319.95			State Total:	226.59			
Management Project(Forest   Department- Govt of Nagaland)   State Total:   319.95	NAGALAND			***			
TRIPURA  13 2023002777 IDP-275 2023002777 - Project for Sustainable Catchment Forest Management in Tripura(Forest Department, Government of Tripura)  14 2023002781 IDP-275A 2023002781 - Project for Sustainable Catchment Forest Management in Tripura(Forest Department, Government of Tripura)  State Total: 601.82  Grand Total:	12 2023002782	2 IDP-256	Management Project(Forest	319.95	WA-33	01/03/2024	
13 2023002777 IDP-275 2023002777 - Project for Sustainable Catchment Forest Management in Tripura(Forest Department, Government of Tripura)  14 2023002781 IDP-275A 2023002781 - Project for Sustainable Catchment Forest Management in Tripura(Forest Management in Tripura(Forest Department, Government of Tripura)  State Total: 601.82  Grand Total:			State Total:	319.95			
Sustainable Catchment Forest Management in Tripura(Forest Department, Government of Tripura)  14 2023002781 IDP-275A 2023002781 - Project for Sustainable Catchment Forest Management in Tripura(Forest Management in Tripura(Forest Department, Government of Tripura)  State Total: 601.82  Grand Total:	<u> TRIPURA</u>		8				
Sustainable Catchment Forest Managment in Tripura(Forest Department, Government of Tripura)  State Total: 601.82  Grand Total:	13 202300277	7 IDP-275	Sustainable Catchment Forest Management in Tripura(Forest Department, Government of	532.75	WA-49	01/03/2024	
Grand Total:	14 202300278	1 IDP-275A	Sustainable Catchment Forest Managment in Tripura(Forest Department, Government of	69.07	WA-15A	01/03/2024	
			State Total:	601.82			
		8 W. H. U.	Grand Total:	13842.18			